QUESTION NO 37

Question

Answer

Item no 10.37

By Councillor McNeese-Mechan for
answer by the Convener of the
Development Management Sub-
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 30 June 2022

Having ignored the community on the first matter of policy
considered on the Planning Committee, what is the
Convener's understanding of how representations from
residents are taken account of through the application
process?



